

È
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 520 OF 2004
Item No.10 Court No.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Conmt. Pet.(C) No. 520/2004 in I.A. No.5 In C.A.No.7040/2000

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

INDIRA WATI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

Date : 10/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For petitioner(s):Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anil Hooda,Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.
Ms. Shobana Saifi,Adv.

For Respondents Mr. K.P. Pathak,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Randhir Singh Jain,Adv.
Mr. S.S. Sabharwal,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kataria,Adv.
Mr. Durgainder Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks. Respondent to file counter in the meanwhile.
Personal presence of the respondents is dispensed with.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master