

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 520 OF 2004 IN I.A.No.5 in Civil Appeal
7040/2000

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SH. DILBAGH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.
Ms. Shabana Saifi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Randhir Singh Jain ,Adv
Mr. S.S. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Contempt Petition is dismissed. Notices stand discharged.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO.520 OF 2004

Om Prakash & Others

..Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Sh. Dilbagh Singh & Others

..Alleged contemnors(s)

O R D E R

After perusing the pleadings of the parties, we are of the opinion that no case is made out for initiating contempt proceedings against the alleged contemnors/respondents. The Contempt Petition is dismissed. Notices stand discharged.

.....J.
[ASHOK BHAN]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 05, 2005.

.....J.
[S.B.SINHA]